2025 MONROE COUNTY FAIR BOARD

SCHOLARSHIP

WHAT

The Monroe County Fair Board is offering a scholarship opportunity in 2025 for all active 4-H & FFA Members that are currently exhibitors at the Monroe County Fair and will graduate in 2025.

Applicants must have exhibited at the 2024 Fair to be eligible for this scholarship opportunity. This

THE DOCUMENT MUST

INCLUDE A HEADER WITH

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
FULL NAME
BIRTHDATE

PARENTS NAME

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS

CLUB OR FFA AFFILIATION

YEARS OF FAIR

INVOLVEMENT

includes the school districts of Albia, Moravia, Twin Cedars, and Eddyville/Blakesburg/Fremont currently. Completed scholarship essay and picture must be emailed to

monroecountyiafair@gmail.com no later than April 1st, 2025. There are no exceptions to this process.

How

Please write in your own words (minimum of 200) what the Monroe County Fair has meant to you. Please include all involvement and especially focus on what YOU contribute to the actual fair workload that benefits more than just yourself or your own family. Please choose at least one key person within the 4-H or FFA Organization that has been instrumental to your fair experience over the years and how they helped you. In closing we want you to think about how you can give back to the Monroe County Fair following high

how you can give back to the Monroe County Fair following high school graduation and how you plan to implement that new adult role to help make our yearly event the best that it can be in Monroe County!

WHEN

The Monroe County Fair Board is honored that you chose to apply for this scholarship in 2025. Scholarships will be awarded at the 2025 Monroe County Fair. Information will be available to all scholarship recipients prior to the scheduled event.

The Monroe County Fair Board holds auction events at various livestock shows and events during the fair. The gracious donations of items to auction in conjunction with great and dedicated bidders and buyers during the events is what makes this such a success for our graduating seniors each year. If your business or family is interested in participating in this great way to give back to our exhibitors, please feel free to contact us. A complete list of donors and buyers from 2024 can be found by visiting our website www.monroecountyiafair.com.

Wно

Angela & Kevin Wilson, Lisa Shepard, Kim Wynn, Dean & Nathalie Lathrop, Chelsea Bachman and Justin & Becky Rozenboom

Any one of these committee members will be happy to answer any questions that you may have regarding this scholarship opportunity.



Monroe County Fair Board Mission Statement:

The Monroe County Fair Board is focused to provide adequate grounds, facilities, and funding for youth of the community to showcase their talents by providing a means and educational experience to exhibit and compete in the various livestock and non-livestock projects of their involvement choice each year during the fair. The board strives to conduct business in a civil manner that includes the utmost trust and respect of all involved and give all community members the opportunity to utilize the grounds and structures to their fullest potential while working with them to highlight the heritage of the community and its ties to agriculture, industry and business that are the backbone of the community as a whole.